
rmathews
Typewriter
41030BB03400

rmathews
Typewriter
AC-RCR

rmathews
Typewriter
GHO

rmathews
Typewriter
0.16

rmathews
Typewriter
SFD





rmathews
Typewriter
N/A - OUTSIDE

rmathews
Typewriter
24-000576

rmathews
Typewriter
N/A

rmathews
Typewriter
COTTON 41030BB03400

rmathews
Typewriter
X

rmathews
Typewriter
40% MAXIMUM, PROPOSED: 

rmathews
Typewriter
x

rmathews
Typewriter
x

rmathews
Typewriter
x

rmathews
Typewriter
x

rmathews
Typewriter
LOCAL

rmathews
Typewriter
20

rmathews
Typewriter
X

rmathews
Typewriter
AC-RCR

rmathews
Typewriter
NO CHANGE

rmathews
Typewriter
NO EXPANSION TO REAR

rmathews
Typewriter
5' 5"

rmathews
Typewriter
35

rmathews
Typewriter
25-000007











RESIDENCE RE-MODEL / ADDITION IN ARCH CAPE, OR

PROJECT SUMMARY

ADJ ADJACENT
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
AL/ALUM ALUMINUM
ANOD ANNODIZED
BD BOARD
BG BELOW GRADE
BLDG BUILDING
BO BOTTOM OF
BOT BOTTOM
BTFPTM BEAT TO FIT PAINT TO MATCH
BTW BETWEEN
BUR BUILT UP ROOF
CAB CABINET
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTERLINE
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CO CLEANOUT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS/CONTINUE
CPT CARPET
CTIG CLEAR TEMPERED INSULATED GLAZING
D DRYER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DS DOWNSPOUT
DR DOOR
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING
(E) EXISTING
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEV ELEVATION/ELEVATOR
EQ EQUAL
FA FIRE ALARM
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FIN FINISH
FLR FLOOR
FLS FIRE LIFE SAFETY
FO FACE OF
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOS FACE OF STUD
FOW FACE OF WALL
FR FIRE RETARDANT
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL
GA GAUGE
GAVL GALVANIZED
GWB/
GYP BD /
GB GYPSUM BOARD
GALV GALVANIZED
HB HOSE BIB
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
MAX MAXIMUM
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MFR MANUFACTURER
MP METAL PANEL
MTL METAL
MW MICROWAVE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN
OF/CI OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
OF/OI OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED
OPH OPPOSITE HAND
PT PAINT/POST TENSIONED
PSMF PREFINISHED SHEET METAL FLASHING
PSM PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
RD ROOF DRAIN
REF REFRIGERATOR/REFERENCE
RO ROUGH OPENING
ROW RIGHT OF WAY
SAFF SELF-ADHERED FLEXIBLE FLASHING
SF SQUARE FEET
SIM SIMILAR
SST STAINLESS STEEL
STN STAIN 
TO TOP OF
TOB TOP OF BEAM
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOS TOP OF STEEL
TOW TOP OF WALL
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VERT VERTICAL
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
WIN WINDOW
W/ WITH

ABBREVIATIONS

1.   THE CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL PERFORM ALL DEMOLITION 
AND FURNISH/INSTALL ALL MATERIALS/SERVICES 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK SHOWN ON THE 
DRAWINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2.  WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS 
OF CURRENT IBC, STATE OF OREGON STRUCTURAL 
SPECIALTY CODE AND FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY REGULATIONS, 
LAW OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, APPLICABLE PLUMBING 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL CODES AND OTHER APPLICABLE 
CODES AND ORDINANCES.

3.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL SUBCONTRACTOR 
WORK.

4.  ALL CONCEALED STEEL TO BE GALVANIZED.  ALL 
EXPOSED STEEL TO BE GALVANIZED AND POWDER COATED

GENERAL NOTES

1.  2021 OREGON RESIDENTIAL SPECIALTY CODE (ORSC)
2.  2021 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OMSC)
3.  2021 OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC)

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE

INSULATION TABLE

ZONING CODE ANALYSIS

SITE ADDRESS: 80054 PACIFIC RD, ARCH CAPE, OR

ACCOUNT #: 2856

TAX LOT #: 41030BB03400

SITE AREA: 0.16 ACRES

SETBACKS: SEE SITE PLAN

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT:
JAMES AND RHONDA COTTON
23978 SE 8TH PL.
SAMMAMISH, WA 90875

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
TBD

SHEET LIST

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:
TBD

DESIGNER:
CERELLI DESIGN
ATTN:
VITO CERELLI 
503.440.5766

TABLE N1101.1(1)
PRESCRIPTIVE ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING 
COMPONENT

STANDARD BASE CASE

WALL INSULATION -
ABOVE GRADE

LOG HOMES ONLY

WALL INSULATION -
BELOW GRADE

FLAT CEILINGS

VAULTED CEILINGS

UNDERFLOORS

SLAB-EDGE 
PERIMETER

HEATED SLAB 
INTERIOR

WINDOWS

SKYLIGHTS

EXTERIOR DOORS

EXTERIOR DOORS 
W/ 2.5 SF GLAZING

U-0.059C

C-0.063

U-0.021

U-0.033

U-0.033

F-0.520

N/A

U-0.27

U-0.50

U-0.20

U-0.40

REQUIRED 
PERFORMANCE

EQUIV. 
VALUE

REQUIRED 
PERFORMANCE

EQUIV. 
VALUE

R-21 
INTERMEDIATE

NOTE D NOTE D

R-15 C.I./R-21 C-0.063 R-15/R-21

R-49 U-0.020 R-49 A

R-30 RAFTER OR
R-30A SCISSOR 
TRUSS

U-0.027 R-38A

R-30 U-0.033 R-30

R-15 F-0.520 R-15

R-10 N/A R-10

U-0.27 U-0.27 U-0.27

U-0.50 U-0.50 U-0.50

U-0.20

U-0.40

U-0.54

U-0.40

U-0.54

U-0.40

DATE: 
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80054 Pacific Rd,
ARCH CAPE, OREGON

TITLE SHEET A0.00
SITE PLAN A1.00

FIRST FLOOR DEMO PLAN A1.01
FIRST FLOOR PLAN A1.02
FIRST FLOOR RCP A1.03

ROOF PLAN A1.04
ELEVATIONS A2.01
ELEVATIONS A2.02

BUILDING SECTIONS A3.01
BUILDING SECTIONS A3.02
BUILDING SECTIONS A3.03

ENLARGEMENTS - KITCHEN A4.01
ENLARGEMENTS - BATHROOMS A4.02

DETAILS A5.01
SCHEDULES - WINDOWS AND DOORS A6.01

PERSPECTIVES A9.01
PERSPECTIVES A9.02

FOUNDATION PLAN S1.02
1ST FLOOR FRAMING S1.03

ROOF FRAMING S1.05
STRUCTURAL ISOMETRIC S1.06

DETAILS S2.01
DETAILS S2.02

ADDITIONAL MEASURED PER N1101.1(2)*
*2 - HIGH EFFICIENCY ENVELOPE
*A - HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC SYSTEM WATER-AIR
SOURCE HEAT PUMP AND HYDRONIC IN-FLOOR
HEATING
*2B - HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER

FORCED AIR DUCT INSULATION R-8

SLAB FLOOR EDGE INSULATION W/ HEATED
INTERIOR INSULATION OF R-10

R-15
BASEMENT WALLS R-15
SKYLIGHT AREA < 2%
SKYLIGHT CLASS U=0.50

VAULTED CEILING INSULATION R-38
FLAT CEILING INSULATION (BLOWN-IN) R-60
UNDERFLOOR INSULATION R-38
WALL INSULATION - BELOW GRADE R-15
WALL INSULATION - ABOVE GRADE (W/ KRAFT... R-21

ALL DOORS
-OR ADDITIONAL 15% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURES AS HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS
(SHGC = 0.37 MAX)

U=0.20
WINDOW CLASS U=0.27
MAX WINDOW AREA NO LIMIT

OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE 2021
CHAPTER 11 RESIDENTIAL ENERGY  & HIGH EFFICENCY
ENVELOPE
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AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS:
NW EL= 50' - 5"
NE EL= 54' - 0"
SE EL= 53' - 10"
SW EL= 49' - 10"

50.4 + 54 + 53.8 + 49.8 = 208

AVERAGE GRADE = 208 / 4 = 52

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 52' - 0" + 18' - 0" = 70' - 0"

1/16" = 1'-0"1 SITE PLAN

3/4" = 1'-0"3 SILT FENCE - ISOMETRIC

3/4" = 1'-0"4 SILT FENCE - SECTION

2 3D - ISO ALL

5 3D - ISO FLOORS

6 SURVEY

3/16" = 1'-0"7 MAX HEIGHT
3/16" = 1'-0"8 SOUTH ELEVATION - MAX HT.
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 1ST FLOOR DEMO PLAN 0 2' 4' 8'

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"



DW

R
EF

WH

F

A2.01

1

F

A2.01 3

A2.02

1

A2.022

1
A3.02

3
A3.01

2

4

5

G.1

1

DC H

6

BA

31' - 0 1/2" 13' - 3 1/2" 6' - 3" 15' - 5" 20' - 9"

20
' -

 0
"

7'
 - 

10
"

3'
 - 

4 
1/

2"

E G.2

ENTRY
100LIVING

101

DINING
102

CLOSET
104

BEDROOM
105

CLOSET
106

BATH
107

BONUS
108 CLOSET

108A

STORAGE
110

GARAGE
111

LAUNDRY
112

BEDROOM
113 CLOSET

114

BEDROOM
115

BATH
116

W.C.
117

CLOSET
118BATH

119

3

MECH
109

KITCHEN
103

2
A3.01

2
A3.02

1
A3.03

1
A3.01

A4.01
1

86' - 9"

3' - 0" 1' - 11 1/2" 17' - 8" 11' - 5" 2' - 6" 8' - 0" 2' - 9 1/2" 3' - 0" 3' - 3" 2' - 6" 10' - 5" 2' - 9 1/2" 2' - 7 1/2" 2' - 6" 12' - 6 1/2" 2' - 9 1/2"

2'
 - 

2"
9'

 - 
8"

8'
 - 

2"
5'

 - 
7 

1/
2"

5'
 - 

7"
1'

 - 
2"

31
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

8'
 - 

9 
1/

2"

5'
 - 

4 
1/

2"
4'

 - 
9"

2'
 - 

0 
1/

2"

1' - 11 1/2" 7' - 6 1/2" 6' - 0" 9' - 6" 2' - 0" 3' - 3 1/2" 2' - 5" 2' - 5" 2' - 3 1/2" 8' - 3" 8' - 3" 2' - 3 1/2" 2' - 0" 8' - 9" 2' - 4"

25' - 0" 5' - 3 1/2" 4' - 10" 21' - 1" 13' - 1" 5' - 9 1/2" 14' - 8"

89' - 9"

40
' -

 0
"

10
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

21
' -

 2
"

8'
 - 

9 
1/

2"

4'
 - 

5 
1/

2"
5'

 - 
7"

10
' -

 7
"

10
' -

 7
"

4'
 - 

3"
4'

 - 
6 

1/
2"

1.25

1.23

1.30

1.1

1.3

1.6

1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10 1.11

1.12

1.141.151.161.171.181.191.201.21

100A

101

102

119

118

115A

116

115B

117

348

346

112

100B

110B

111

110A

109

108A

108107

105

106

104

A4.02
1

A4.02
3

A4.02
5

A1.00

8

DATE: 

SCALE:

DATEISSUES

REVISION LIST# DATE

PROJECT #: 

1/4" = 1'-0"

11
/4

/2
02

4 
9:

50
:4

9 
AM A1.02

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

11/03/2024

80
05

4 
Pa

ci
fic

 R
d.

Ar
ch

 C
ap

e,
 O

R

C
ot

to
n 

R
es

id
en

ce

Pr
oj

ec
t S

ta
tu

s

24-036

Ja
m

es
 a

nd
 R

ho
nd

a 
C

ot
to

n

H 90+ % EFFICIENCY GAS FURNACE - OWNER
 TO VERIFY MAKE / BRAND

G ON DEMAND HOT WATER HEATER WITH
VENTING  AND SPECIFICATIONS BY SUPPLIER

F TILE SPECIFIED BY OWNER

E BUILT INS PER BUILDER / CABINETS.

D ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY LIGHTING W/ OWNER
 / CONTRACTOR ON SITE.  ELECTRICAL TO

COMPLY WITH ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

C TIMER OR DEHUMIDISTAT FAN UNIT TO
VENTILATION CODE AS REQUIRED.

B 110 V INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTOR /
CO2 WITH BATTERY BACK-UP - REQUIRED IN
ALL SLEEPING AREAS, OUTSIDE OF SLEEPING
AREAS, AND ON EACH LEVEL

A STAIRS TO BE DESIGNED +/- 7.75" RISER +/-10"
TREAD W/ 6'8" CLEAR HEAD ROOM.  NOTE: 8"
MAX RISER, 9" MIN TREAD - FIELD VERIFY

GENERAL NOTES - FIRST FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"1 1ST FLOOR PLAN 0 2' 4' 8'

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - ALL FINISHES TBD BY OWNER - FIRST FLOOR
NUMBER NAME FLOOR BASE WALL FINISH CEILING AREA PERIMETER COMMENTS

100 ENTRY 258 SF 140' - 3"
101 LIVING 346 SF 81' - 3"
102 DINING 160 SF 51' - 7 1/2"
103 KITCHEN 308 SF 91' - 4 1/2"
104 CLOSET 6 SF 10' - 1"
105 BEDROOM 176 SF 56' - 6"
106 CLOSET 11 SF 15' - 1"
107 BATH 68 SF 34' - 10"
108 BONUS 177 SF 53' - 9"
108A CLOSET 11 SF 13' - 11"
109 MECH 10 SF 13' - 8"
110 STORAGE 169 SF 54' - 3"
111 GARAGE 412 SF 81' - 2"
112 LAUNDRY 57 SF 31' - 7"
113 BEDROOM 166 SF 51' - 6"
114 CLOSET 45 SF 27' - 7 1/2"
115 BEDROOM 287 SF 79' - 6"
116 BATH 75 SF 43' - 4 1/2"
117 W.C. 17 SF 17' - 9"
118 CLOSET 30 SF 21' - 9 1/2"
119 BATH 53 SF 30' - 2"
Grand total: 21 2841 SF
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR - RCP 0 2' 4' 8'

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 ROOF PLAN 0 2' 4' 8'
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 WEST ELEVATION
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SIDING AS SPECIFIED

2X6 FRAMING @ 16" OC
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NOTE:  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR OPERATION DIRECTION

NOTE:  SEE PLANS FOR SWING DIRECTIONS

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MARK TYPE
WINDOW SIZE HEAD

HEIGHT OPERATION COMMENTSWIDTH HEIGHT

1.1 W-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED + AWNING
1.2 W-2 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.3 W-7A 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 8' - 0" AWNING
1.4 W-3 4' - 6" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.5 W-3 4' - 6" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.6 W-6 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.7 W-2 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.8 W-5 8' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.9 W-2 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.10 W-8F 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.11 W-8 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" SINGLE HUNG
1.12 W-7F 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.14 W-7F 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.15 W-7F 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.16 W-8 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" SINGLE HUNG
1.17 W-8F 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.18 W-7A 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 8' - 0" AWNING
1.19 W-8 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" SINGLE HUNG
1.20 W-8F 3' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.21 W-9 4' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" AWNING
1.23 W-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED + AWNING
1.24 W-2 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.25 W-6 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.26 W-2 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.27 W-4 4' - 10 1/2" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.28 W-4 4' - 10 1/2" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.29 W-4 4' - 10 1/2" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.30 W-10 2' - 6" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" FIXED
1.31 W-1 2' - 6" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.32 W-4 4' - 10 1/2" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
1.34 W-4 4' - 10 1/2" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" FIXED
TOTAL WINDOWS: 31

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR
NUMBER

DOOR
TYPE DOOR SIZE FAMILY

HEAD
HEIGHT COMMENTS

100A D-0 36" x 96" EXTERIOR (D-0) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
100B D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
101 D-2 120" x 96" (D2) Door-Sliding-3_Panel 8' - 0"
102 D-3 186" x 96" (D3) 4_Panels_Sliding_Doors 8' - 0"
104 D-7 32" x 96" (D7) Door-Interior-Single-Pocket-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
105 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
106 D-6 60" x 96" (D-6) Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
107 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
108 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"

108A D-5 48" x 96" (D5) Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
109 D-5 48" x 96" (D5) Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"

110A D-0 36" x 96" EXTERIOR (D-0) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
110B D-0 36" x 96" EXTERIOR (D-0) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
111 GD-1 17'-0" x 8'-0" (GD1) Garage Door 8' - 0" (N) GARAGE DOOR TO MATCH (E) SIZE
112 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"

115A D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
115B D-1 72" x 96" (D1) Double-Glass 1 8' - 0"
116 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
117 D-7 32" x 96" (D7) Door-Interior-Single-Pocket-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
118 D-7 32" x 96" (D7) Door-Interior-Single-Pocket-2_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
119 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
346 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"
348 D-4 32" x 96" (D-4) Door-Interior-Single-Flush_Panel-Wood 8' - 0"

TOTAL DOORS: 231/4" = 1'-0"
DOOR TYPES

1/4" = 1'-0"
WINDOW TYPES

NOTE:  SEE SCHEDULE FOR ALL SIZES AND PANEL COUNT
SEE PLANS FOR OPERATION DIRECTION

NOTE:  SEE SCHEDULE FOR ALL SIZES / OPERATIONS
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